ASC/X12 004 010
850_X12-4010 C:\..\EDI Specs\Order\New 850 DS360.sef DECEMBER 17, 20151
Implementation Guideline Description
Purchase Order
850 Purchase Order
TABLE 1
USER
REQ

M BEG01 353 Transaction Set Purpose Code ID 2 2
00 Original
M BEG02 92 Purchase Order Type Code ID 2 2
M BEG03 324 Purchase Order Number AN 1 22
Level 1 Note:<CustomerOrderNumber>PO123-100</Customer
OrderNumber>
Level 2 Note:"PartnerPO": "PO123-100"
M BEG05 373 Date DT 8 8
Level 1 Note:<Date>2015-11-06</Date>
Level 2 Note:"OrderDate": "2015-11-06T20:51:56.729Z"
Segment Note: To indicate the beginning of the Purchase Order Transaction Set and transmit identifying numbers
and
dates
ASC/X12 004 010 TRANSACTION SET 850
850_X12-4010 C:\..\EDI Specs\Order\New 850 DS360.sef DECEMBER 17, 20154
PERPER Administrative Communications Contact
User Req:
Table/Area:
Loop:
Loop Section:
Position:
Max Use:
USED
1
N/A
N/A
0040
1
Data Element Summary
User
Req
Req.
Des.
Ref.
Des.
Data
Element
Element
Name
Data
Type
Min
Len.
Max
Len.
M PER01 366 Contact Function Code ID 2 2
BD Buyer Name or Department
O PER02 93 Name AN 1 60
Level 1 Note:<ShipToContact>FirstName
LastName</ShipToContact>
O PER03 365 Communication Number Qualifier ID 2 2
TE Telephone
O PER04 364 Communication Number AN 1 80
Level 1 Note:<ShipToPhone>16199712074</ShipToPhone>
Syntax Notes: If any of 03 or 04 are present, then all are required.
If any of 05 or 06 are present, then all are required.
If any of 07 or 08 are present, then all are required.
ASC/X12 004 010 TRANSACTION SET 850
850_X12-4010 C:\..\EDI Specs\Order\New 850 DS360.sef DECEMBER 17, 20155
TD5TD5 Carrier Details (Routing Sequence/Transit Time)
User Req:
Table/Area:
Loop:
Loop Section:
Position:
Max Use:
MUST USE
1
N/A

Max
Len.
O TD504 91 Transportation Method/Type Code ID 1 2
M Motor (Common Carrier)
O TD505 387 Routing AN 1 35
Level 1 Note:<ShipMethod>UNSP_G</ShipMethod>
Level 2 Note:"ShipmentInfos": [
"ClassCode": "UNSP_G",
Syntax Notes: At least one of 02, 04, 05, 06 and 12 is required.
If 02 is present, then 03 is required.
If 07 is present, then 08 is required.
If 10 is present, then 11 is required.
If 13 is present, then 12 is required.
If 14 is present, then 13 is required.
If 15 is present, then 12 is required.
Set Note: Standard Shipment Methods used include: UNSP, UPSN, USPS, FDEG, DHLC
Set Comment: If using API or XML service level will be appended to ship method using a "_"
ASC/X12 004 010 TRANSACTION SET 850
850_X12-4010 C:\..\EDI Specs\Order\New 850 DS360.sef DECEMBER 17, 20156
N9N9 Reference Identification
User Req:
Table/Area:
Loop:
Loop Section:
Position:
Max Use:
USED
1
N9
N9
0275
1
Data Element Summary
User
Req
Req.
Des.
Ref.
Des.
Data
Element
Element
Name
Data
Type
Min
Len.
Max
Len.
M N901 128 Reference Identification Qualifier ID 2 3
L1 Letters or Notes
Syntax Notes: At least one of 02 and 03 is required.
If 06 is present, then 05 is required.
ASC/X12 004 010 TRANSACTION SET 850
850_X12-4010 C:\..\EDI Specs\Order\New 850 DS360.sef DECEMBER 17, 20157
MSGMSG Message Text
User Req:
Table/Area: